Yale University Library
Manuscripts and Archives

Guide to the Seventh American
Forest Congress Records

MS 1725

FLUX ET \/EF@P\84

July 2008

Yale University Library
P.O. Box 208240
New Haven, CT 06520-8240
(203) 432-1735
(203) 432-7441
beinecke.library@yale.edu
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

Last exported at 3:17 a.m. on Saturday, June 3rd, 2023


http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

Seventh American Forest Congress records

MS 1725
Table of Contents
COLIECHION OVEIVIEW ..evvvinriereriierieetertenteeteete st et etesee e st eaeesaeesreees e st e s bt et e saeesreeaneemeesaeesneemeesaeesneemnesanesneennesmnesneennesanene 3
Requesting INSEITICHIONS ...ciiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e s b s s sab e s s ab s s sab e e s s bb e e e s aaae s snae e s 3
Administrative INFOIMATION ....cevevuiiriiriirietiriertet ettt ettt et et e st e st et e s st e st e st e mee st e st eanesseenseemnesseeseemneenneneennees 3
Immediate SOUICE Of ACQUISILION ..eevveeererterreereritereereete st et et sees e e te st e sreeresaeesreesreemnesreesreemeesaeesneemnesmeesneennesmnesaeens 3
CoNAitiONS GOVEITUIZ ACCESS ..verveeureruerreerrerirerseesreetestessesreseesseesesseesseesseseesseesesssesseessessesseessessesneesnesssesneesneesnesnes 3
Conditions GOVEIMUINE USE ....eoueerirriirierieitirienteestertesteeteetesteereeee st e reeeesaeesseestesaeesreemnesmeesreensesmnesreensesmnesueessesnnerns 4
Preferred CITATIOI ..eeoververeeiietereete ettt sttt ettt st e st e e st e s st e et saee s ae e aesaeesaeereemaesmeesbeemnesmeesneemnesmeesneemnennne 4
Biographical / HISTOTICAL ...cecveeouirierieiiirierieeteete ettt ettt sttt st r e st st e sn e e me e st e reemnesaeesreennesmnesneenneens 4
SCOPE ANA COMEEIIES ...uviurieeenrieeiriteteetteree et e et e bt e et et e e st e st e e e s st e st e aesse e st e st emee st e st e saesseesneemneemeesneesneemnesneenneennenns 4
COLIECHION COMEEIILS ..euverueererrerieerteetertesteereetesreeteeee st esaesaee st e st eeesaeesneeseesaeesae e et saeesmeemneemeesmeenseemnesneeneemnesaeenneennennes 5
Accession 1997-M-147: Original ACCESSION .....ccucvuiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiet et 5
Accession 1998-M-116: Additional material, 19951996 .......uuuereereereerreeieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesarrre e eeeeeeeeeeeeseeeneens 9
APPENAIX: VIAEO TAPES .everevirrerririiriiiieiteneete ettt e st et st esre e e st e st et e st e sre et esaeesaeeae s e e sreesneemeesme e reemaesmeereemnesneenneenne 10

S (e tre BT b el s T RS o s L 12



Seventh American Forest Congress records
MS 1725

Collection Overview

REPOSITORY:

CALL NUMBER:
CREATOR:

TITLE:

DATES:

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION:
LANGUAGE:

SUMMARY:

ONLINE FINDING AID:

Manuscripts and Archives

Yale University Library

P.O. Box 208240

New Haven, CT 06520-8240

(203) 432-1735

(203) 432-7441
beinecke.library@yale.edu
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

MS 1725

American Forest Congress (7th)

Seventh American Forest Congress records
1995-1996

10 linear feet (9 boxes)

English

The records include correspondence, statements, planning files, evaluation
forms, lists, and other types of materials relating to the planning, convening,
and daily work of the Seventh American Forest Congress.

To cite or bookmark this finding aid, please use the following link: https://
hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1725

Requesting Instructions

To request items from this collection for use in the Manuscripts and Archives reading room, please use
the request links in the HTML version of this finding aid, available at https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/

mssa.ms.1725.

To order reproductions from this collection, please go to http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/
ifr_copy_order.html. The information you will need to submit an order includes: the collection call number,
collection title, series or accession number, box number, and folder number or name.

Key to the container abbreviations used in the PDF finding aid:

b. box

Administrative Information

Immediate Source of Acquisition
Gift of John C. Gordon, 1997-1998.

Conditions Governing Access

The materials are open for research.

Page 3 of12


http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/
https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1725
https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1725
https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1725
https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1725
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/ifr_copy_order.html
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/ifr_copy_order.html

Seventh American Forest Congress records
MS 1725

Original audiovisual materials, as well as preservation and duplicating masters, may not be played.
Researchers must consult use copies, or if none exist must pay for a use copy, which is retained by the
repository. Researchers wishing to obtain an additional copy for their personal use should consult
Copying Services information on the Manuscripts and Archives web site.

Conditions Governing Use

Copyright status for collection materials is unknown. Transmission or reproduction of materials
protected by U.S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S.C.) beyond that allowed by fair use requires the written
permission of the copyright owners. Works not in the public domain cannot be commercially exploited
without permission of the copyright owners. Responsibility for any use rests exclusively with the user.

Preferred Citation

Seventh American Forest Congress Records (MS 1725). Manuscripts and Archives, Yale University
Library.

Biographical / Historical

In January, 1995, the Yale Forest Forum, a consortium of public, business, and non-profit organizations
sharing common concerns about forest conservation, organized a meeting of conservation leaders. They
unanimously called for the convening of the Seventh American Forest Congress, which met in Washington,
D.C. from February 20 to February 24,1996. The congress attempted to produce a working consensus on
forest conservation and recommended steps for improving forest management practices, research on
forestry problems, and policies guiding both. John Gordon of the Yale University School of Forestry and
Environmental Studies and Rex McCullough of Weyerhaeuser served as the congress’s co-chairs.

Scope and Contents

The records include correspondence, statements, planning files, evaluation forms, lists, and other types of
materials relating to the planning, convening, and daily work of the Seventh American Forest Congress.
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Accession 1997-M-147: Original accession

Seventh American Forest Congress records

MS 1725
Collection Contents
Accession 1997-M-147: Original accession
Administrative
b.1 Summary/overview handout
Congress background
b.1 American Forest Congress history
Yale Forest Forum
b.1 Meetings, prior to 1995
January 1
b.1 Nebraska Roundtable 1995 January 1
Congress planning
Senior Sponsors Board
b.1 Ambassadors-at-large
Board of directors
Meetings
1995
b.1 Feb 9-10
b.1 Mar 23
b.1 Apr13
b.1 May 25
b.1 Jun 22
b.1 Sep 20-21
b.1 Dec2-3
b.1 1996 Apr 18-19
b.1 Transition team
Congress implementation
b.1 Committees--General
National Program Committee
b.1 Congress process development
b.1 Leadership program
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b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.2

b.2

b.2

b.2

b.2

b.2

b.2

b.2

b.2

b.2

b.2

Congress implementation > National Program Committee (continued)

Diversity
Concurrent discussion sessions
Support team

Local Arrangements Committee
Sheraton Washington Hotel
Arrangement Committee handbook
Exhibition Services (GES)
Marketing plan
Registration materials
Cancellation insurance
Signs
Supplies
Audio-visual
Participant packet information

Citizens’ Involvement Committee
Citizens’ response form

Communications Committee
References
Draft communications material
Final communications material

Education Committee

Management Committee

Policy Committee

Research Committee

Forest Constituency Committee
Scholarships

Local Roundtables
Roundtables by region
Roundtable videos

Roundtables for the Seventh American Forest Congress [Art Smyth
shortened video]
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Accession 1997-M-147: Original accession

b.2

b.2

b.2

b.2

b.3

b.3

b.3

b.3

b.3

b.3

b.4

b.4

b. 4

b.4

b.4

b.4

b. 4

b.5

b.5

b.5

b.5

b.5

b.5

b.5

b.5

b.5

b.5

Local Roundtables > Roundtable videos (continued)

Orientation for local Roundtables [includes video]
Publicity for Roundtables
Citizen input
Mail, phone, FAX
Cooperating organizations
Original material completed by participants
Table commitment cards
Vision elements [principles of future care for forests]
Vision enhancements
Vision elements/additional elements of vision
Vision elements
New principles affirmation sheet
Vision work
Back home, next steps
Adpvice to Board of Directors
Vision revisions, team notes
Individual commitments
Principle statement worksheets
Daily evaluation forms
Daily evaluation forms
Congress feedback forms
Laurie Wayburn’s principle themes and workshop groupings
Multiple votes on single sheet [results of votes on various principles]
Other groupings [of principles]
Policy grouping
Global
Incentives/economics
Management and stewardship
Ethics/values

Sustainability
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1996 February 21
1996 February 21
1996 February 21
1996 February 22
1996 February 23
1996 February 23

1996 February 21

1996 February 22
1996 February 24
1996 February 22
1996 February 21

1996 February 22

1996 February 23
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Original material completed by participants > Laurie Wayburn’s principle themes and workshop
groupings (continued)

b.5 Property rights and responsibilities

b.5 Research and education

b.5 Education and communication

b.5 Communities

b.5 Decision-making process

b.5 Research and science

b.5 Conflict resolution

b.5 Biodiversity

b.6 People/organizations receiving information about the congress

Project chronological correspondence file

b.6 #1 1995 May-
English August

b.7 #2 1995 August-
English September

b.7 #3 1995 August-
English October

b.7 #4 1995 November-
English 1996 January

b.7 #5 1996 January-
English March
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Accession 1998-M-116: Additional material

Accession 1998-M-116: Additional material, 1995-1996

This accession includes twenty video tapes from the Seventh American Forest Congress and local
roundtables that preceded it. Original video tapes may not be viewed. For information on copies created
for research use, consult the Video Tapes appendix

b.8

b.8

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.2

b.2

Map of local roundtables leading up to the congress

Poster summarizing the results of the Minnesota roundtable,
See: CF90

Video tapes
Training session for roundtable facilitators, 1995 Jul 30-31 [tapes 1-3]
Local roundtables
Connecticut [tapes 4-5]
Georgia [tape 6]
Minnesota [tapes 7-9]
Montana [tape 10]
Nevada [tape 11]
Virginia [tape 12]

Seventh American Forest Congress [tapes 13-20]
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1995 July

1995 September
1995 June

1995 December
1996 January
1995 December

1996 February
20-24
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Appendix: Video Tapes

#

10

11

Description

Training session for roundtable
facilitators at the headquarters
of the Society of American
Foresters, 1995 Jul 30-31

Training session for roundtable
facilitators at the headquarters
of the Society of American
Foresters, 1995 Jul 30-31

Training session for roundtable
facilitators at the headquarters
of the Society of American
Foresters, 1995 Jul 30-31

Haddam, CT roundtable, 1995 Jul
12,19 [rough footage]

Haddam, CT roundtable, 1995 Jul
12,19 [four minutes of footage
edited into a sixty minute
continuous loop]

Savannah, GA roundtable, 1995
Sep 29 [includes presentation by
Eugene Odom]

St. Paul, MN roundtable, 1995 Jun
29

St. Paul, MN roundtable, 1995 Jun
29

St. Paul, MN roundtable, 1995 Jun
29

Missoula, MT roundtable, 1995
Dec 8

Reno, NV roundtable, 1996 Jan 23
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Format

VHS T-120

VHS T-120

VHS T-30

VHS T-120

VHS T-60

VHS T-120

VHS T-120

VHS T-120

VHS T-120

VHS T-120

VHS 24 minutes



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Seventh American Forest Congress records

Description

*Charlottesville, VA roundtable,
1995 Dec 15 [local television news
story copyrighted by Virginia
Broadcasting Company]

Seventh American Forest
Congress, Washington, DC, 1996
Feb 20-23

Seventh American Forest
Congress, Washington, DC, 1996
Feb 20-23

Seventh American Forest
Congress, Washington, DC, 1996
Feb 20-23

Seventh American Forest
Congress, Washington, DC, 1996
Feb 20-23

Seventh American Forest
Congress, Washington, DC, 1996
Feb 20-23

Seventh American Forest
Congress, Washington, DC, 1996
Feb 20-23

Seventh American Forest
Congress, Washington, DC, 1996
Feb 20-23

Seventh American Forest
Congress, Washington, DC, 1996
Feb 20-23
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Format

VHS

BCT-20G

BCT-30G

BCT-30G

BCT-20G

BCT-20G

BCT-20G

BCT-20G

BCT-30G
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Selected Search Terms

The following terms have been used to index the description of this collection in the Library’s online
catalog. They are grouped by name of person or organization, by subject or location, and by occupation and
listed alphabetically therein.

Subjects

Forest conservation

Forest management

Forests and forestry -- United States --
Congresses

Names
Gordon, J. C. John C.),1939-

Corporate Body

American Forest Congress (7th) -- Washington,
D.C.--1996
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