Guide to the Seventh American Forest Congress Records

MS 1725



July 2008

Yale University Library
P.O. Box 208240
New Haven, CT 06520-8240
(203) 432-1735
(203) 432-7441
beinecke.library@yale.edu
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

Table of Contents

Collection Overview	
Requesting Instructions	3
Administrative Information	3
Immediate Source of Acquisition	
Conditions Governing Access	3
Conditions Governing Use	4
Preferred Citation	4
Biographical / Historical	4
Scope and Contents	4
Collection Contents	
Accession 1997-M-147: Original accession	5
Accession 1998-M-116: Additional material, 1995-1996	9
Appendix: Video Tapes	10
selected Search Terms	12

Collection Overview

REPOSITORY: Manuscripts and Archives

Yale University Library

P.O. Box 208240

New Haven, CT 06520-8240

(203) 432-1735 (203) 432-7441

beinecke.library@yale.edu

http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

CALL NUMBER: MS 1725

CREATOR: American Forest Congress (7th)

TITLE: Seventh American Forest Congress records

DATES: 1995-1996

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION: 10 linear feet (9 boxes)

LANGUAGE: English

SUMMARY: The records include correspondence, statements, planning files, evaluation

forms, lists, and other types of materials relating to the planning, convening,

and daily work of the Seventh American Forest Congress.

ONLINE FINDING AID: To cite or bookmark this finding aid, please use the following link: https://

hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1725

Requesting Instructions

To request items from this collection for use in the Manuscripts and Archives reading room, please use the request links in the HTML version of this finding aid, available at https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1725.

To order reproductions from this collection, please go to http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/ ifr_copy_order.html. The information you will need to submit an order includes: the collection call number, collection title, series or accession number, box number, and folder number or name.

Key to the container abbreviations used in the PDF finding aid:

b. box

Administrative Information

Immediate Source of Acquisition

Gift of John C. Gordon, 1997-1998.

Conditions Governing Access

The materials are open for research.

Original audiovisual materials, as well as preservation and duplicating masters, may not be played. Researchers must consult use copies, or if none exist must pay for a use copy, which is retained by the repository. Researchers wishing to obtain an additional copy for their personal use should consult Copying Services information on the Manuscripts and Archives web site.

Conditions Governing Use

Copyright status for collection materials is unknown. Transmission or reproduction of materials protected by U.S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S.C.) beyond that allowed by fair use requires the written permission of the copyright owners. Works not in the public domain cannot be commercially exploited without permission of the copyright owners. Responsibility for any use rests exclusively with the user.

Preferred Citation

Seventh American Forest Congress Records (MS 1725). Manuscripts and Archives, Yale University Library.

Biographical / Historical

In January, 1995, the Yale Forest Forum, a consortium of public, business, and non-profit organizations sharing common concerns about forest conservation, organized a meeting of conservation leaders. They unanimously called for the convening of the Seventh American Forest Congress, which met in Washington, D.C. from February 20 to February 24, 1996. The congress attempted to produce a working consensus on forest conservation and recommended steps for improving forest management practices, research on forestry problems, and policies guiding both. John Gordon of the Yale University School of Forestry and Environmental Studies and Rex McCullough of Weyerhaeuser served as the congress's co-chairs.

Scope and Contents

The records include correspondence, statements, planning files, evaluation forms, lists, and other types of materials relating to the planning, convening, and daily work of the Seventh American Forest Congress.

Collection Contents

Accession 1997-M-147: Original accession

	Administrative	
b.1	Summary/overview handout	
	Congress background	
b. 1	American Forest Congress history	
	Yale Forest Forum	
b. 1	Meetings,	prior to 1995 January 1
b. 1	Nebraska Roundtable	1995 January 1
	Congress planning	
	Senior Sponsors Board	
b. 1	Ambassadors-at-large	
	Board of directors	
	Meetings	
	1995	
b.1	Feb 9-10	
b. 1	Mar 23	
b.1	Apr 13	
b.1	May 25	
b.1	Jun 22	
b. 1	Sep 20-21	
b.1	Dec 2-3	
b.1	1996 Apr 18-19	
b. 1	Transition team	
	Congress implementation	
b. 1	CommitteesGeneral	
	National Program Committee	
b. 1	Congress process development	
b.1	Leadership program	

Congress implementation > National Program Committee (continued)

b. 1	Diversity
b. 1	Concurrent discussion sessions
b. 1	Support team
	Local Arrangements Committee
b. 1	Sheraton Washington Hotel
b. 1	Arrangement Committee handbook
b. 1	Exhibition Services (GES)
b. 1	Marketing plan
b. 1	Registration materials
b. 1	Cancellation insurance
b. 1	Signs
b. 1	Supplies
b. 1	Audio-visual
b. 1	Participant packet information
	Citizens' Involvement Committee
b. 2	Citizens' response form
	Communications Committee
b. 2	References
b. 2	Draft communications material
b. 2	Final communications material
b. 2	Education Committee
b. 2	Management Committee
b. 2	Policy Committee
b. 2	Research Committee
	Forest Constituency Committee
b. 2	Scholarships
	Local Roundtables
b. 2	Roundtables by region
	Roundtable videos
b. 2	Roundtables for the Seventh American Forest Congress [Art Smyth shortened video]

Local Roundtables > Roundtable videos (continued)

b. 2 Publicity for Roundtables	
Citizen input	
b. 2 Mail, phone, FAX	
b. 2 Cooperating organizations	
Original material completed by participants	
b. 3 Table commitment cards	1996 February 21
b. 3 Vision elements [principles of future care for forests]	1996 February 21
b. 3 Vision enhancements	1996 February 21
b. 3 Vision elements/additional elements of vision	1996 February 22
b. 3 Vision elements	1996 February 23
b. 3 New principles affirmation sheet	1996 February 23
b. 4 Vision work	1996 February 21
b. 4 Back home, next steps	
b. 4 Advice to Board of Directors	
b. 4 Vision revisions, team notes	1996 February 22
b. 4 Individual commitments	1996 February 24
b. 4 Principle statement worksheets	1996 February 22
b. 4 Daily evaluation forms	1996 February 21
b. 5 Daily evaluation forms	1996 February 22
b. 5 Congress feedback forms	
Laurie Wayburn's principle themes and workshop groupings	1996 February 23
b. 5 Multiple votes on single sheet [results of votes on various of votes of votes of votes on various of votes of vot	ous principles]
b. 5 Other groupings [of principles]	
b. 5 Policy grouping	
b. 5 Global	
b. 5 Incentives/economics	
b. 5 Management and stewardship	
b. 5 Ethics/values	
b. 5 Sustainability	

Original material completed by participants > Laurie Wayburn's principle themes and workshop groupings (continued)

b. 5	Property rights and responsibilities	
b. 5	Research and education	
b. 5	Education and communication	
b. 5	Communities	
b. 5	Decision-making process	
b. 5	Research and science	
b. 5	Conflict resolution	
b. 5	Biodiversity	
b. 6	People/organizations receiving information about the congress	
	Project chronological correspondence file	
b. 6	#1 English	1995 May- August
b. 7	#2 English	1995 August- September
b. 7	#3 English	1995 August- October
b. 7	#4 English	1995 November- 1996 January
b. 7	#5 English	1996 January- March

Accession 1998-M-116: Additional material, 1995-1996

This accession includes twenty video tapes from the Seventh American Forest Congress and local roundtables that preceded it. Original video tapes may not be viewed. For information on copies created for research use, consult the Video Tapes appendix

b. 8	Map of local roundtables leading up to the congress	
b. 8	Poster summarizing the results of the Minnesota roundtable, See: CF90	1995 June
	Video tapes	
b. 1	Training session for roundtable facilitators, 1995 Jul 30-31 [tapes 1-3]	
	Local roundtables	
b. 1	Connecticut [tapes 4-5]	1995 July
b. 1	Georgia [tape 6]	1995 September
b. 1	Minnesota [tapes 7-9]	1995 June
b. 1	Montana [tape 10]	1995 December
b. 1	Nevada [tape 11]	1996 January
b. 2	Virginia [tape 12]	1995 December
b. 2	Seventh American Forest Congress [tapes 13-20]	1996 February 20-24

Appendix: Video Tapes

#	Description	Format
1	Training session for roundtable facilitators at the headquarters of the Society of American Foresters, 1995 Jul 30-31	VHS T-120
2	Training session for roundtable facilitators at the headquarters of the Society of American Foresters, 1995 Jul 30-31	VHS T-120
3	Training session for roundtable facilitators at the headquarters of the Society of American Foresters, 1995 Jul 30-31	VHS T-30
4	Haddam, CT roundtable, 1995 Jul 12, 19 [rough footage]	VHS T-120
5	Haddam, CT roundtable, 1995 Jul 12, 19 [four minutes of footage edited into a sixty minute continuous loop]	VHS T-60
6	Savannah, GA roundtable, 1995 Sep 29 [includes presentation by Eugene Odom]	VHS T-120
7	St. Paul, MN roundtable, 1995 Jun 29	VHS T-120
8	St. Paul, MN roundtable, 1995 Jun 29	VHS T-120
9	St. Paul, MN roundtable, 1995 Jun 29	VHS T-120
10	Missoula, MT roundtable, 1995 Dec 8	VHS T-120
11	Reno, NV roundtable, 1996 Jan 23	VHS 24 minutes

#	Description	Format
12	*Charlottesville, VA roundtable, 1995 Dec 15 [local television news story copyrighted by Virginia Broadcasting Company]	VHS
13	Seventh American Forest Congress, Washington, DC, 1996 Feb 20-23	BCT-20G
14	Seventh American Forest Congress, Washington, DC, 1996 Feb 20-23	BCT-30G
15	Seventh American Forest Congress, Washington, DC, 1996 Feb 20-23	BCT-30G
16	Seventh American Forest Congress, Washington, DC, 1996 Feb 20-23	BCT-20G
17	Seventh American Forest Congress, Washington, DC, 1996 Feb 20-23	BCT-20G
18	Seventh American Forest Congress, Washington, DC, 1996 Feb 20-23	BCT-20G
19	Seventh American Forest Congress, Washington, DC, 1996 Feb 20-23	BCT-20G
20	Seventh American Forest Congress, Washington, DC, 1996 Feb 20-23	BCT-30G

Selected Search Terms

The following terms have been used to index the description of this collection in the Library's online catalog. They are grouped by name of person or organization, by subject or location, and by occupation and listed alphabetically therein.

Subjects

Forest conservation Forest management Forests and forestry -- United States --Congresses

Names

Gordon, J. C. (John C.), 1939-

Corporate Body

American Forest Congress (7th) -- Washington, D.C. -- 1996